Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tennenbaum Capital Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent		109/30/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vandenberg Bulb Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	725 Vassar Avenue	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2319840	BUDDIES
Registration Number:	1433156	VAN BLOEM'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900035103

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430

Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1575513

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Kalwa

Signature: /richard kalwa/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0084

Date:	11/01/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=1955213#page1.tif source=1955213#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0085 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 3/11 day of September, 2005, by

Tennenbaum Capital Partners, LLC ("Tennenbaum"), as Collateral Agent for certain

creditors, in favor of Vandenberg Bulb Company, Inc. ("Company") a New York corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Tennenbaum hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes (without recourse, representation or warranty) any and all of its

right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement

dated as of June 30, 2003, made by Company in favor of Tennenbaum.

Tennenbaum consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Tennenbaum's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

Tennenbaum Capital Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Collateral Agent

Bу: ___ Name: ˈ

ivame: Title:

Direction

PortInd2-4534317.1 0050992-00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0086

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
BUDDIES	2,319,840	02/15/00
VAN BLOEM'S	1,433,156	03/17/87

-2-

PortInd2-4534317.1 0050992-00001

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0087